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July 25, 2006

BY ELECTRONIC FILING AND FEDERAL EXPRESS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Ms. Carole Washburn, Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

Chandler Plaza Building

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, Washington  98504-7250


Re: Washington UTC v. Puget Sound Energy, Inc.


    Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission


    Docket Nos. UE-060266 and UG-060267

Dear Ms. Washburn:



Enclosed please find the original and seventeen copies of the Prefiled Direct Testimony (Nonconfidential) of Ralph C. Smith and the Testimony of James T. Selecky on behalf of the Federal Executive Agencies in the matters referenced above.  Please stamp one of the copies of each testimony and return in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.  



Please call me at (650) 746-7312 if you have any questions.






Yours truly,






NORMAN J. FURUTA






Associate Counsel






(Regulatory Law)

Enclosures:  as stated

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission,

             Complainant,

v.

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.,

             Respondent.


	Docket UE-060266

Docket UG-060267


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that on this 19th day of July, 2006, I served a copy of 
Prefiled Direct Testimony (Nonconfidential) of Ralph C. Smith on Behalf of the Navy Utility Rate and Studies Office and Federal Executive Agencies 

and 

Testimony of James T. Selecky on Behalf of Federal Executive Agencies

in the above captioned proceeding, via electronic mail and by same via Federal Express, for next-day delivery, at Daly City, California, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following:

Robert D. Cedarbaum / Donald T. Trotter

WUTC Staff Counsel

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Email:  bcedarba@wutc.wa.gov
Email:  dtrotter@wutc.wa.gov

I also hereby certify that on this 19th day of July, 2006, I served a copy of the above-referenced documents via electronic mail and by mailing a copy of same via First Class Mail, postage prepaid, at Daly City, California, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150(6), to the following:

	Simon J. ffitch

Assistant Attorney General

Public Counsel Section

Office of Attorney General

900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000

Seattle, WA  98164-1012

Email:  simonf@atg.wa.gov
Email:  maryk2@atg.wa.gov
Email:  stefaniej@atg.wa.gov
Email:  carolw@atg.wa.gov
	Kirstin S. Dodge 
Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700

Bellevue, WA  98004-5579

Email:  ksdodge@perkinscoie.com
             jkuzma@perkinscoie.com

	Nancy Hirsh, Policy Director

Danielle Dixon, Senior Policy Associate
Nancy Glaser

NW Energy Coalition

219 First Avenue, Suite 100

Seattle, WA  98104

Email:  nancy@nwenergy.org
Email:  danielle@nwenergy.org
Email:  NGlaser@nwenergy.org
	Edward A. Finklea

Chad Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd 

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR  97204

Phone:  503-224-3092
Fax:  503-224-3176
Email: efinklea@chbh.com
Email:  cstokes@chbh.com


	S. Bradley Van Cleve

Matthew W. Perkins

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400

Portland, OR  97204-2445

Email:  mail@dvclaw.com
	Elaine L. Spencer

Graham & Dunn PC

Pier 70

2801 Alaskan Way, #300

Seattle, WA  98121
Email:  espencer@grahamdunn.com



	Ronald L. Roseman

2011 – 14th Avenue East

Seattle, WA  98112

Email:  ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
	Kay Davoodi

Utility Rates and Studies Office

1322 Patterson Avenue, SE, Bldg. #33

WA Navy Yard, D.C.  20374-5018

Email:  khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil


	Mike L. Kurtz / Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

2110 CBLD Center

36 East Seventh St.

Cincinnati, OH  45202

Email:  mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
Email:  Kboehmlaw@aol.com
	Michael P. Alcantar / Donald Brookhyser

Alcantar & Kahl LLP

1300 SW Fifth, Suite 1750

Portland OR 97201

Email:  mpa@a-klaw.com
Email:  deb@a-klaw.com



I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.


EXECUTED this 19th day of July, 2006, at Daly City, California.




















Leticia G. Byrd






Integrated Products Team West






Naval Facilities Engineering







  Command

